

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8648/2012

VISHNU KUMAR BHAIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8649/2012

C.A. No. 8651/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

M/s A.P. & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr.Dhawesh Pahuja,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Id.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case in all matters. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB