

ITEM NO.103  
(At 2.00 P.M.)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8648/2012

VISHNU KUMAR BHAIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Civil Appeal alongwith I.A. No. 2/2008(appl. for intervention)  
WITH

C.A. No.8651/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No.8649/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 22-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr.M.A.Krishna Moorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv.  
Mr.Gurtejpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr.Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr.A.V.Rangam, AOR

Mr.B.S.Banthia, AOR

Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr.S.K.Verma, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

**Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR**

**Mr.Narendra Kumar, AOR**

**Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment  
on the ground that the arguing counsel is down with fever.**

**List after one week.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**